 CY27020
Spread Spectrum Clock Generator IC
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07273 Rev. *C  Revised September 01, 2009
Features
■ Supports Clock requirements for Printers
■ 48 MHz Spread Spectrum Clock Output
■ Reference Clock Output

Document #: 38-07273 Rev. *C Page 4 of 6
Figure 2.  Application Schematic[8,9]
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Production Flow
CY27020SC 8-Pin SOIC Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
CY27020SCT 8-Pin SOIC - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
Pb-free
CY27020SXC 8-Pin SOIC Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
CY27020SXCT 8-Pin SOIC - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
Notes
8. The circuit shows -1.0% spread. Refer to Table 1 on page 1 for selections.
9. Use crystal or Cera-Lock Filter manufacturer’s recommended values for CL1 and CL2 load capacitors.
    X IN
X O U T
      C L 2
    C L 1
      0 .1 u F
3 3
  3 3
   V D D
R E F O U T
C L K O U TC Y
2 7 0 2 0
1
7
5
4
         S S S E L
         S S O N
8
6
V S S
  3
2
V S S
V S S
4 8  M H z
V D D
[+] Feedback
 CY27020(s)
Document #: 38-07273 Rev. *C Page 5 of 6
Package Drawing and Dimension
Figure 3.  8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC
SEATING PLANE